Governors By Engine Model

MODEL

AA, AB, ABS, ABN,
ACN, BKN

AA, AB, ABS, ABN,
ACN, BKN

ADH, AE, AEH, AEHS
ADH, AE, AEH, AEHS
AENL, AENLD
AENL, AENLD

AFH, AGH, AHH
AFH, AGH, AHH

- AK, AKN, AKS

AK, AKN, AKS
AGND

AGND

S7D, S8D

S70, S8D -

S7D, S8D

S70, 58D

S70, S8D

S7D, 88D

S10D, 512D, S14D
S10D, S12D, S14D
TE, TF, TH, THD, TJb
TE, TF, TH, THD, TJD
TE, TF, TH, THD, TJD

TRA10D, TR10D, TRA12D
TRA10D, TR10D, TRA12D
TRA10D, TR10D, TRA12D
TRA10D, TR10D, TRA12D
TRA10D, TR10D, TRA12D

VE, VR4, VEAD, VF4D
VE, VF4, VE4D, VF4D
VE, VF4, VE4AD, VFAD
VE, VR4, VE4D, VF4D
VE, VF4, VE4D, VF4D
VG4D

VG4D

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
Governor ASSEMbBIY ..., T90
Governor Assembly (Obsolete) ....c....ccooooiiiiii T90A
Governor Control ... 1752
Governor Assembly {(Obsolete) ......c..coovoveeeriei. T86-3
~ Variable Speed Governor Control ............ccocococooi.... TT74D
Governor-Assembly .............. T SUUTIUUTOOT 198, TO8A
 Variable Speed Governor Control ..................... [ TT53
- Governor Assembly {Obsolete} .........cccoviveiiiiiin . T85-4
Governor Assembly ... T TOT TSRS TA0, TA0A
Variable Speed Governor Control .......................... VE363A
Variable Speed Governor Control ......coocccvevvivnennnnl) TT53B
Governor Assembly (Repl. by T100B) .........c.coooo.. .T100
- Governor Assembly (Obsolete) ..., ... T105
Governor Assembly ..., ......T108
Governor Assembly ... SO L1112
Variable Speed Governor Control ..., 17948
Variable Speed Governor Control .......................... TT94C
Variable Speed Governor Control ......................... ... 1196
Governor Assembly ... T122
Variable Speed Governor Control .....ccccvvivveviiieiinn, TT9B6A
Variable Speed Governor Control ..ol T66
Governor Idle Control ......coooeiieiii TT66F
Governor Assembly ..o T96LS1
Governor Assembly ... 1112
Variable Speed Governor Control ... TT94A
Variable Speed Gavernor Control .......oooccoL TT94B -
Variable Speed Governor Control ........................... TT94C
Variable Speed Governor Control ... TT96
Idle Control ... TT45DS1
Governor Control ... TT45L81
Governor Assembly {Obsolete} ..o 184-2
Governor Assembly ... 18951
Governor Assembly {Obsolete) ..o 189-251
Variable Speed Governor Control .......................... T161C1
Two Speed Governor Control ..., 17610

Wisconsin Governors



Governors By Engine Model {Cont.)

MODEL DESCRIPTION . PART NO.
VG4D Governor Assembly ... T89-26
VG&4D Governor Assembly (Repl. by T134L) .................... T89LST
VG4D Governor Assembly (Repl. by T134K) ................... T89KS1
VH4, VH4D Idle-Control................. ettt et e e e e e e e eeraeaan s TT45D1
VH4, VH4D Governor Control ... TT451151
VH4, VvH4D Governor Control (Repl. by T134K} ........................ T89KS1
VH4, VH4D Governor Assembly For Distributor Drive ............. T113517
V460D, V461D, V465D Variable Speed Governor Control ....................... el 1190
V460D, V461D, V465D - Governor Assembly For Distributor Drive ............ T89MS2
W2-1230, W2-1235, W2-1250 Governor Assembly .............cccociveeivciee e T128B
W2-1230, W2-1235, W2-1250 Governor Assembly .........ocooiiriiiinoie. T128C
W2-880 Governor Control Assembly ... TT104
W2-880 Governor Control Assembly ... TT104-1
W2-880 - Governor Assembly ... 113051
W4-1770 - Governor Assémbly For Distributor Drive .............. -T113A
W4-1770 Governor Control Assembly ... 1799

W4-1770

- Governor Assembly (Repl. by T134U).................. . T89US1

Wisconsin Governors



Governors By Part Number

MODEL

TT45DS1
TT45D1
TT45LS1
TT45L181
TT52
TT53
TT53B
TT61C1
TT61D
1766
TT66F
TT74D
TT90
TT94A

TT94B
TT94C
TT96

TT96A

1799

11104

TT104-1

185-4

186-3

T84-2, T89S1, T89-2S51
189-26

T89KST

T89LST
T89MS2

T83USH

DESCRIPTION PART NO.
ldle Control ... VE4, VF4, VF4D
ldle Control ... VH4, VH4D
Governor Control ........cooooeeveii VE4, VF4, VF4D
Governor Control ... VH4, VHAD
Governor Control ... ADH, AE, AEH, AEHS
Variable Speed Governor Control ............ AFH, AGH, AHH
Variable Speed Governor Control ..............c...o...... AGND
- Variable Speed Governor Control ..., VG4D
Two Speed Governor Control ..., VGE4D
Variable Speed Governor Control ....TE, TF, TH, THD, TJD
Governor Idle Control ...................... TE, TF, TH, THD, TJD
Variable Speed Governor Control ............... AENL, AENLD
Variable Speed Governor Control ..o V465D
Variabte Speed Governor Controf ........... TRA10D, TR10D,
_ S ' TRA12D
Variable Speed Governor Control ...... S7D, S8D, TRA10D,
' TR10D, TRA12D

Variable Speed Governor Control ...... S7D, S8D, TRA10D,
TR10D, TRA12D
Variable Speed Governor Control ... S7D, S8D, TRA10D,
TR10D, TRA12D
Variable Speed Governor Control ........ S10D, S12D, S14D

Governor Control Assembly ... W4-1770
Governor Control Assembly ... W2-880
Governor Control Assembly ..o W2-880
Governor Assembly ..o AFH, AGH, AHH
Governor Assembly ... ADH, AE, AEH, AEHS
Governor Assembly ..................... VE4, VF4, VEAD, VF4D
Governor Assembly For Distribution Drive............... VG4D
Governor Assembly For Distribution Drive ................ VH4,
VH4D, VG4D

Governor Assembly for Distribution Drive................. VG4D
Governor Assembly for Distribution Drive ............. V465D,
V460D, V461D

Governor Assembly ... W4-1770

— Wisconsin Governors



Governors By Part Number (Cont.)

PART NO.
T90, T90A

TO96LS1T

198, TO8A

1100

T105, T108, T112
7112

T11351

THS/—\

1122

T128B, T128C
T130St
VE363A

DESCRIPTION MODEL
Governor Assembly .............. AA, AB, ABS, ABN, AK,
AKS, AKN, ACN, BKN
Governor Assembly ................. TE, TF, TH, THD, TJD
Governor Assembly ... AENL
Governor Assembly ..o S AGND
Governor Assembly ... S7D, S8D
~ Governor Assembly .......... TRA1TOD, TR10D, TRA12D
. Governor Assembly For Distribution
DIiVE o VH4, VH4D
- Governor Assembly For Distribution
DrVE ... o W4-1770
Governor Assembly ..................... S10D, S12D, S14D
- - Governor Assembly ... W2-1230, W2-1235, W2-1250
- Governor Assembly ... W2-880

Variable Speed Governor Control ........ AK, AKS, AKN

Wisconsin Governors



9

ITEM

Lo W T RN

W0 00~

TT45D ldle Control Assembly
USE WITH MODELS VE4, VF4, VFAD

PART NO.

vBi142
xi
TC381
P1145B
TC380
XD4

PE3
PG348
PD77

DESCRIPTION QTty
Idle control iever .....cvereveeeennn 1
Cotter pin, /16" x 1/2" Iong ..... 1
Ad]ustlng SCIEW v 1
Fulerum pin e 1
Screw,
1/4"-20 thread x 1/2" long ......... 1
Lock washer, 1/4" positive........ 2
2321 =7 A 1
Nut, 1/4"-20 thread ....cooeveievinen 1
-1-

Wisconsin Governors

0000




TT45D1 © TT45L, TT45L1
Idle Control Assembly = o Governor Control Assemblies

USE WITH MODELS VH4, VH4D USE WITH MODELS VE4, VF4, VF4D, VH4D

13
12
1
10
8
0002
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTYy | [TEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTty
1 PD115 Nut, no. 10-32 thread .........coeue 11 PE3 Lock washer, 1/4" positive........ 1
2 VEGE57 Control rod nut ..., 1|2 VB26952 Variable speed lever
3 TC381 Pin e 1 (replaces VB134A) .....cccccviienrenas 1
4 PI145B Adjusting sCTewW ....ccccievienninnenn, 113 PD173A Locknut .coveeiv e 1
5 TC380 Fulcrum pin ..o 114 TC368A Pin e 1
6 XD4 Screw, 5 PK121 Retainer ....cooenniennnincnnnsseennns 1
1/47-20 thread x 1/2" long .........1 | & PK182 Retaining ring ......cccccvciee e 2
7 PE3 Lock washer, 1/4" positive.......2 | 7 PM1111 SPring .o 1
8 PG348A Bracket ........coovvveeeeeeeeccreeeennin 118 X1 Cotter pin, 1/16" x 1/2° long .....2
9 HF390 Washer, 9 PI115E Adjusting screw .......cccccevieeeee 1
9/32" 1.D. x 5/8" 0.D. x 1/8" .......1 | 10 XA134 Screw, 8-32 thread x 1/2° long
10 PD77 Nut, 1/4"-20 thread .................... 1 {replaces XAB62) .........cccoceveenrnees 1
1 VB142-5 Idle control lever ...cveeeinn T | 11 PG342 Bracket ..o 1
12 "X Cotter pin, 1/16" x 1/2" long ..... 1112 VEB27W Control ...coeeciniiiirceecec e 1
13 VE4B2A Control rod head .....ccccvvveceenne. 11 13 XAGBS Screw, 8 x 1/2" Iong ....coovveinenns 3
' - 14 * No. 1/0 galvanized
n safety chain, 8-3/4" long ........... 1
15 X7 Cotter pin, 3/32" x 3/4" long .....1
' {replaces XI11}
16 VES877 Wire connector.............cccueueee... 1
17 TC52781 Pin {replaces TC365) .....ccceverrne 1
* Not serviced separately.

2.

Wisconsin Governors —



ITEM

= WN

PART NO.
TT52
vC29
PE14
XAT

XE47

' - Friction disc v
"~ Lock washer, no. 10 positive ... 2
Screw,

TT152
Governor Control Assembly

USE WITH MODELS ADH, AE, AEH, AEHS

DESCRIPTION aTy

Governor control assembly
{includes 2 -6;8-12}.....

w1

no. 10-32 thread x 3/8" long .....4
Set screw,
1/4*-20 thread x 3/4" long ......... 1

0003
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTICN Qry
6 VB145 Governor control lever ............ 1
7 PG412 - Bracket ...cccccoervninnnennns estmrmmneee 1
8 . PG358A Adjusting strap....c.cccccoeecievrrnnan 1
g Xi7 Cotter pin, 3/32" x 3/4" long ..... 1
10 e No. 1/10 safety chain ................ 1
11 XA35 Screw,

1/4"-20 thread x 5/8" long ......... 1

12 PH282 ' Friction washer

* Not serviced separately.

-3-

Wisconsin Governors



TT53
Governor Control Assembly

USE WITH MODELS AFH, AGH, AHH

ITEM

= WM

PART NQ.

TT53

V€29
PE14
XAT

XE47
VB145

DESCRIPTION

QTY
Governar control assembly
{includes 2 - 11} ceeecceeecvininiiinen 1
Friction diSc .. 1
L.ock washer, no. 10 positive....2
Screw, :

no. 10-32 thread x 3/8" long .....4

Set screw, 1/4"- 20 thread
Governor control lever ... 1

-4-

ITEM

7

8

9

10

11

*

PART NO.

PG358A
X7

XA35

PH282

DESCRIPTION

aTy
Adjusting strap.......cc.ooverevnirenens 1
Cotter pin, 3/32" x 3/4" long ..... 1
No. 8100G galvanized
furnace chain ... 1
Screw,
1/4"-20 thread x 5/8" long ......... 1
Friction washer ..........coeeeivveenn 1

* Not serviced separately.

‘Wisconsin Governors




: TT53B
- Variable Speed Governor Control Assembly

USE WITH MODEL AGND

10 8 0005
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry
1 TT53B Control assembly ...ccovvveeneenn.... 119 PE14 Lock washer, no. 10 positive....2
2 XAT Screw, — PH236 - Plain washer,
_ no. 10-32 thread x 3/8" long .....2 3/16" 1.D. x 1/2" O.D. x 1/16"
3. XA35 Screw, ~ {notillustrated).......... eerareranrnren 1
: 1/4"-20 thread x 5/8" iong ......... 11 10 VB1i45 Control lever.........covivncennn 1
4 - PH282 Friction washer .......ceecveeneenen, 11 11 - PG358A - . Adjusting strap
5 XB5. Screw, o . - -(replaces PG358 and
no. 10-32 thread x 5/8" long .....2 S o PG3BBT} i i 1
6 PG848 SPACEN et 1112 - X7 - Cotter pin, 3/32" x 3/4" long ..... 1
7 VC29-2 Friction disc ..cccceceeeeecvnmirnrernnnnann, 1 13 ¥ No. 1/0 galvanized
8 XE47 Set screw, safety chain .......ccviiineenenns 1
1/4"-20 thread x 3/4" long ......... 1 o
* Not serviced separately.
-5-

Wisconsin Governors



-"I'T61C1 Variable Speed
Governor Control Assembly

USE WITH MODEL VG4D

ITEM

WK

JEE i B ¢ I I I 4 1
W N =]

-
(44

—
~

PART NO.

PE3
TC52881
VB26952

PD173A
TC368A
PK121
PK182
PM111
X1
P1145-1
XA134

. VEBZ27TW

X7

VEG77

12

0006
DESCRIPTION QTYy
Lock washer, 1/4" positive......... T-
Pin {replaces TC365D) .............. 1
Variabie speed lever
(replaces VB134A)..................... 1
LOCKNUL ..o e 1
€ o T 1
RetaiNer ceeiivcceeenrnecccrcreevnaenans 1
Retaining ring e 2
Spring .. s S

Cotter p|n 1/16" X 1/2“ Iong ..... 2
Adjusting screw, 6-3/4" long .... 1
Screw, 8-32 thread x 1/2" long

(replaces XAB2) .....c.ccccevnrvvrvreenn 1
Control e 1
No. 1/0 galvanized safety chain,
12" IoRG . e 1
Cotter pin, 3/32" x 3/4" long

{replaces X111} .cvciiiciiiecnnnnee 1
Wire connector .o ieeeressanes 1

'IT61 D Two Speed
Governor Control Assembly

USE WITH MODEL VG4D

10
ITEM  PART NO.
1 VB142
2 X1

3 PD115
4 TC381-1
5 PI147B
6 TC380
7 XD6

8 PE3

9 PG466
10 HF417
11 PD77

— VE5588

" Governor rod

* Not serviced separately.

Wisconsin Governors

9

0007
DESCRIPTION QTy
Control [ever.....cernnen. 1
Cotter pin, 1/16" x 1/2" long ..... 1
Nut no. 10-32 thread ................ 2
Adjustmg screw,
10-1/2" 10NG e, 1
Fulerum pin .o cdorcnvecsrnencenn 1
Screw,

- 1/4"-20 thread x 3/4" long ......... 1
Lock washer, 1/4" positive........ 2-
Bracket .. 1
Spacer ............. SRTTRPI |
Nut, 1/4™- 20 thread et 1




ITEM

W

o ~o o

PART NO.

SA78G

TCB30

PD173A
PK182

TC368A
PK121
PM111-1
PI115W
XA134

TT66 Variable Speed Governor Control Assembly

USE WITH MODELS TE, TF, THD, TJD -

s N /S
2 %///

DESCRIPTION Q7Y
Cover

(replaces VE542B and XE61) ....1
Fulcruem pin

(replaces TCA427B) ..nueeviveiirerarenns 1
Locknut ......oovveriininiseecmeerecssnseeeens 1
Retaining ring '
(reptaces PH77 and X111} .........
o 1
Retainer ...ccveceevececevecccececeiinnnn 1
Spring e 1
Adjusting SCrew ..c.cccovvvvrieennnnn, 1
Screw,

no. 8-32 thread x-1/2" long
{replaces XAB2) ........cccocerrvvercens

ITEM

10
11
12
13

14
15

16

-7-

PART NO.

Xt
VE&87
VESZ7TW
PN100-17

X7

VB270S1

PH14

Wisconsin Governors

0008
DESCRIPTION aTy
Cotter pin, 1/16" x 1/2" long .....2
Wire cCONNEctor......eeeeeeeeeeneenn 1
Comtrol ..o e 1
Galvanized safety chain,
G ONYG e, 1

Cotter pin, 3/32" x 3/4" long ..... 1
Lever assembly

(replaces VB134C) .c...ocoevcevinnneee 1
Plain washer,

5/16" 1.D. x 5/8" 0.D. x .040.......1




. TT66F Idle Control Assembly
USE WITH MODELS TE, TF, TH, THD, TJD

0009
ITEM PART-NO. DESCRIPTICN aTy -
1 PI171AS1 Contrel rod assembly ‘
{includes 2 - 5) ceccivivveneninieennn, 1.
2 VE452A Control knob .., 1
3 VEGG7A Locknut, lONG ..cooiiiiiiiiinininnne.. 1.
4 VEBE7 Locknut, short .o..ooeeeeeeeveeeeernn, 2
5 Pi171A Control rod ... 1
6 XD22 Screw,
5/16"-18 thread x 1-3/4" long ... 1
7 SAB8A Tappet cover and
control rod sUpport..ccceeeeeeen. 1
8o

Wisconsin Governors



ITEM

PART NO.

VE584A

PI121A

PHS4

 PM117

PH253

X1
PC393-2

TT74D Variable Speed Governor Control Assembly
USE WITH MODELS AENL, AENLD

DESCRIPTION

. .Control assembly
- fincludes 4, 7, 8, 13, 14) ............

Screw {replaces PI121}
Washer, :
14" 1.D. x 1/2" 0.D. x 1/16" ..
SPring weeev v
Washer,.

5/32" L.D. x 3/8" 0.D. x 1/32"
Cotter pin, 1/16" x 1/2" long

ITEM  PART NO.

8 VC35

9 QD695

10 PG563

11 PE55

12 XC14

13 VB179A

14 TC301-3

15 PD115
-9-

Wisconsin Governors

0010
DESCRIPTION QTY
Control bracket ..niieeeeeeeenn. 1
- - Gasket (replaces PH221)........... 1
Brace ..o irrevvecsnrrreerineinsnreean s 1
Washer, 1/4" ....... e 1
Screw,
1/4"-20 thread x 5/8" long ......... 1
Control lever....cccoovveeee.. eeeeeeneees 1
Swivel block .......ocooviver e 1
Nut, no. 10-32 thread ................2




TT90 Variable Speed Governor Control Assembly

USE WITH MODEL V465D

14
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTICN QTY
1 PG914A Bracket .....cccoveriiinncni e, T |1 XA134 Screw,
2 TCbh2981 Fulerum pin e, 1 8-32 thread x 1/2" long ............ 1
3 VB269 - Variable spéed lever ...........cout 112 PN100-26  No. 1/0 galvanized _
4 PD173A - Locknut ... , safety chain ...occiviecveceieeennnn 1
5 TC368G  Pin oo ereseronins 13 VES27TW  CONIOl eereceececerereresensereseenenne 1
6 PK121 Retainer ...cccivnneeivinenne e, 14 Xi7 Cotter pin, 3/32" x 3/4" long ..... 1
7 PM111 SPFNG e 1|15 VES87 - Connector Wire .. .ooceoeveeeeecas, 1
8 X1 Cotter pin, 1/16" x 1/2" long .....2 | 16 PE3 Lock washer, 1/4" positive........ 1
9 PI145-3 Adjusting screw, 6-3/4" long ....1T | 17 PD7T- Nut, 1/4"-20 thread ........cceceneee.e. 1
10 PK182 Retaining ring...ccocccivoeeceecenen, 2 -

-10-

Wisconsin Governors



6606

ds)

TT94A Variable Speed
Governor Control Assembly

USE WITH MODELS TRA10D, TR10D, TRA12D

wnN

GOVERNOR LEVER

/ STANDARD GOVERNOR SPRING

1

4
0012
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 PI11B  Adjusting SCEEW ... ]
VEB70A Falerum spacer eeeeennnee., 1
‘XA35 Screw,
1/4"-20 thread x 5/8" long ......... 1
4 PH84 Washer,
1/4" 1D, x 1/2" O.D. x 1/16" ....... 1
5 VB23B8A Control lever assembly ............ 1
«11-

Wisconsin Governors



ITEM

IU‘I-Ph(.\JN—\

TT94B Variable Speed
Governor Control Assembly -

USE WITH MODELS S7D, 88D,
TRA10D, TR10D, TRA12D

GOVERNOR SPRING

T~

2 3 4

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry
PD251 Locknut (replaces PD217) .........
PH282 Spring washer .....cccocccveeecnnenl 1
VB244 Controf handle ........coceeeviceiine 1
VC4A3A Control disc assembly ...l 1
———  Adjusting SCrew .......ccerercieininine 1
PI217-1 Adjusting screw, 5" long,

3000 to 3600 R.P.M. (TRA10D}

P1217-4 Adjusting screw, 5-1/4" long,
3000 to 3600 R.P.M. (TRA12D}

PI1217-5 Adjusting screw, 3-5/8" long,
thru 2900 R.P.M. (TRA10D}

PI217-3 Adjusting screw, 5-5/8" long,

PC377

HF52

TT94C Variable Speed
- Governor Control Assembly

USE WiTH MODELS S7D, S8D,
TRA10D, TR10D, TRA12D

GOVERNOR SPRING

0014

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 PD251 Locknut (replaces PD217) ......... 1
2 PH30A Washer ..o, 1
3 VCA3A Control disc assembly .............. 1
4 *—— Adjusting SCrew ..occcvvereercrererennas 1
—_ PI217-1 Adjusting screw, 5" long,

3000 to 3600 R.P.M. {TRAT0D)
— PI1217-4 Adjusting screw, 5-1/4" long,

3000 to 3600 R.P.M. (TRA12D)
— Pi217-5 Adjusting screw, 3-5/8" long,

thru 2900 R.P.M. (TRA10D)
- P1217-3 Adjusting screw, 5-5/8" long,

thru 2900 R.P.M. {TRA12D)
5 PC377 £33 (T L« [ OO ORI
6 HF52 SPACET -...evvsrrerereerereessssesrmssssrenins 1
7 PG1104 Bracket ....ccoeoiviiiinee e 1
8 PD187 Locknut ..o 2
9 * o e — Control assembly .......ccceee.ee 1

* Not serviced separately.

-12-

Wisconsin Governors



ITEM

-

O W

o

TT96 Variable Speed
Governor Control Assembly

USE WITH MODELS $10D, 512D, 514D

GOVERNOR SPRING

PART NO.
PD251
PH282
VB244
VC43A
PI219
PI219A

PC377
HF52

TT96A Variable Speed
Governor Control Assembly

USE WITH MODELS S10D, S$12D, $14D

GOVERNOR SPRING

7
(7]
o ¢ 0
L]
4 6 7
0013 0014
DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM  PART NO. DESCRIPTION" aTy
Locknut, 1/4"-28 threéd 1 PD251 Locknut, 1/4"-28 thread
{replaces PD217) oo icivennennn 1 {replaces PD217) orvvvvcvennne
Spring washer .....vveviiieeeee.n 1 | 2 PH30A Washer....oocciviiocccnncinne
Control handle .........ccccouvinunn. 113 VC43A Control disc assembly
Control disc assembly ..............T | 4 Pi219 Adjusting screw, 3-5/8" long,
Adjusting screw, 3-5/8" long, ) .. 2600 to 3600 R.P.M. ..ccveenennnnen, 1
2600 to 3600 R.P.M. .....cccoceeeene. 1] — PI219A Adjusting screw, 4-1/4" long,
Adjusting screw, 4:1/4" long, = : below.2600 R.P.M,
below 2600 R.P.M. 5 PC377 Stud . 1
StUd i . 11|86 HF52 £37 0T 1o -1 SO 1
Spacer .necrevsinirrrenienenen 1 | 7 PG1104 Bracket ... 1
8 PD187 Locknut ..ceveevereririeensccrrieecnreaes 2
9 * e Contiol assembly .. 1.
* Not serviced separately.
-13-

Wisconsin Governors




ITEM

Ol e W N

O 00 =&

PART NO.

"PD173A

TC368A
PK121
PM111-1

- X1

PI115E

PM76

- VEBZTW

PN100-25

13

TT99 Governor Control Assembly

USE WITH MODEL W4-1770

DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM
LOCKNUL ..correrirerenreecrmererenscnnianns 1110 -
Pin e e 111
Retaingr .....ovievcccinsinsnninennnees 1

=] <1 10T IO ORI 1112
Cotter pin, 1/16" x 1/2" jong .....2
Adjusting screw, 13
5-15/16" lONG .vrveererreeereeremereenieens 1114
SPriNG cccvreeere s verrcerrsen e 1
LO%aT4 1 { Lo ] LU 1115
Chain, #1/0 galvanized safety, 16
LI bl T 2 Vo OO 1

-14-

S LT

Wisconsin Governors

1 o7 N
! 2 N, o
i - o />// t.’fl
I '\'t\ ) - ‘e -7 ‘
PRSP AN A SN
|}j,’ ' K o ,/ ] l
i N !I / 7,1
\ll ! // o
RSt
e -7
8
_ 0015
PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTy
PK182 Retaining ring ....cccecovoeoerevvinennn 2
XM Cotter pin,
3/32" x 1-1/4" 1oNg cecrr e 1
XA134 Screw, 8-32 thread x 1/2" long
{replaces XA80) .......vviinienn 1
VE877 Wire cofinecior ....ceeeeccneeee. 1
TC527S1 Fulcrum pin
{replaces TC365) ...........ccevevreeenn 1
PE3 Lock washer, 1/47 ... ccciivenen 1
VB26952  Lever (replaces VB134A} .......... 1







OLASEINS BT
1O REse Y e

ST
|0 MO “TVIOL NO SIM & -

- N Ty b vg

i e ]

riirhl bucpi paeh ©

C IR A e fon ]
T TR S S
BN -r s g

20 B0 AR SRABNT AL/ NMATHO SN 2]

- NoLlNIF3q IoHVHY

ST ST § i

[<I<d<3<io,

e

LT adetEmani o 0
HERAST doevd | OLL 1= PPhmiis Gr0 s

. 7<!-

ﬂﬂﬁtﬁéf "-f}

I m,_m_;ou_u.ZMU

= i
.,m_zh..rl._m RE

- R ropa

ot - Jtaw

- P EEE

= \l. oLt Uﬂm. Fr-Ted -‘
Te] .nw.n‘.w_.,.&.‘.ﬂm. m B "W_,.m.uw.\.mwau...i :

| A TR Pie

TP

LTS NOUANDI T ddit] |

A . NWMOHS LGN

L U ravad  Smsin]

VI WS AR PR -

N e I

,._ -2 3ﬁr-.vb.—.- .

©ReFFAD Sy Y

S i S R T T

R N

e[

R R | Y T eV ey

eSS b - aion ]

nu.néﬁiﬁtunﬁfﬂx
) R =,

M R R

= XTVE | Re/E antg |

¥
i

B ot e o] -1 el g il Bl S Bt
s

LR RORap eezon ]

R R R e I

R e e )

VL R QT s
. - RS Bungery |

T Wiere ravsr ey NG,

A s e S e

AP MOt ity

. ermacagms

CLs, ﬂ.ﬂpunﬂ+§..\.na4§ E

Lo JASHENL s

. | -ereron rom

TRimee

T ﬁ;i.ﬂu-l.llllal.g, P oy

erLosm]T

B s oo
B OTE

oAV




TT104, TT104-1 Governor Control Assemblies

USE WITH MODEL W2-880

1
2
1
b
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION _ QTy
1 SABBG COVEL v iieeee e eeresvrenssreeenne 113 XD15 Screw, 5/16°-18 x 3/4" long ...... 2
2 PH14 - . Washer 5/16" ........coevcverrcrnenns 1114 PE4 Lockwasher, 5/16" ........cccoovninn 2
3 VB270 Lever {replaces VB134C) ........1 | 15 PG1317 Bracket ....cooeeeesevesnserie e 1
4 PD173A LOCKNUL ot 11| 16 PN100-22  Chain, #1/0 galvanized safety
5 TC368A g | 1 [ [ T~ OB S, |
6 PK121 Retainer ... vcrveeenessnnenen, 1117 XI7 Cotter pin, 3/32" x 3/4" long ..... 1
7 PM111-1 SPring .ccvveviceeeeisdevvrresinssinee. 1 | 18 XA134°  Screw, 8-32'thread x 1/2" long
8 - XN Cotter pin, 1/16" x 1/2" long .....1 {replaces XAB) ....ccccivvceecreniinnns 1
9 PI115W Adjusting sCrew ........cccceeneee... 1119 VEB87 Wire connector ......c.ccceceeeeeeenen. 1
10 PM75 SPring .ooovveeerrereeniin e 1] 20 TCS527 Fulcrum pin
11 PK182 Retainer ring . ocovvnsesenee 2 {replaces TC365} ....ooveeeerireene. 1
12 VESZ27W Control e 1

-15-

Wisconsin Governors



ITEM

T85-4 Governor Assembly
USE WITH MODELS AFH, AGH, AHH

PART NO.

TC378
GDos
TC370B
TC371A
TC372
TC377A2

PD115

VE150C2 .

PM140

PM141

" DESCRIPTION

Governor flyweight assembly
{includes 2 - 4, 15; :
includes rivets) ......o.ooceeceeeeiinne
GOVErNOr gear ...vieeieriiniennes
Governor gear slesve
(replaces TC370) .oiviiiieriiiinnnns
Governor flyweight

(replaces TC371) wviiiivinnnnns

. Governor plunger ........cocevvnn,

Outer governor lever and
fulcrum pin {includes item 9;
replaces TC377A) coiniiienns

© Nut, no. 10-32 thread ...............

Governor spring adjusting

-Governor spring

3/8" X 1-9/32" o,
Governor spring,
5/16" x 1-9/16" ..o

aTy

ITEM  PART NO.
— PM142
1110 JK52
BEL XB82
2 | — TC379
1012 . PE3
2| 13 TC375
14 PD141
1|15 TC373
16 PH313
-16-

- Wisconsin Governors

DESCRIPTION

Governar spring,

174" X 1-29/32" .o seecer s
O NG o e
Screw,

1/4"-20 thread x 7/8" long,
engines beginning with

serial no. 1956917 ....cccccvirerene
Stop pin and 2 XI1 Cotter pins,
engines to and including

serial no. 1956916, replaced by
XB82 and PE3)

Lock washer, 1/4" positive........
Inner governor lever ...
Nut, 5/16"-24 thread ..........cccc...
Governor shaft .......c.ooovvieveeeeenn.
Shim (NLA) i




T86-3 Governor Assembly

USE WITH MODELS ADH, AE, AEH, AEHS

0017
ITEM  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1 TC378 Governor flyweight assembly.- | — - PM142 Governor spring,
{includes 2 - 4, 15; ] ' 1/4%-1-29/32" oo 1
' includes rivets) .....oevveeeecennen, 11|10 JK52 LI 11 3T RO RUUUR |
2 GDg98 GOVErnor gear........occoovveevveeenen, 111 XB8g2 Screw, -
3 TC370B Governor gear sleave 1/4"-20 thread x 7/8" iong,
{replaces TC370) .cc.ovevvveeemeneas 1 engines beginning with
4 TC371A Governor flyweight - ' serial no. 1956917 ......cceeeenne. 1
{replaces TC371} ..ococvveviecnennen, 2| — TC379 Stop pin and 2 XI1 Cotter pins,
5 TC372 Gavernor plunger ...........ccoeoenee. 1 engines to and including
6 TC377-5 Quter governor lever and serial no. 1956916, replaced by
' fulerum pin {includes item 9: XB82 and PE3) ' .
replaces TC377) uvvvivvccvcecenn 1 | 12 PE3 Lock washer, 1/4" positive......... 1
7 PD115 Nut, no. 10-32 thread ................ 2 (13 TC375 Inner governor lever ... 1
8 VE150-2  Governor spring adjusting 14 PD141 Nut, 5/16"-24 thread ...........c..... 1
. SCTEW 1iiunrcinessnisnttie e e rrraasssmmnnees 11716 TC373 Governor shaft ..., w1
9 - PM140 Governor spring, 16 PH313 Shim (NLAY e, 1
3/8° x 1-9/32" ..
— PM141 Gavernor spring,
5/16" x 1-9/16" .......oe v 1
-17-

Wisconsin Governors







ITEM

DO W -

11
- 12

13

PART NO.

ME112
GD95A
TA112
TC346B
XH9
PA340

TC348E
ME100B
ME138

PL21
TC322D81

VB9BA2
XH1

QD615A

T84-2 Governor Assembly

USE WITH MODELS VE4D, VF4D (see pg. 18)

DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM
Shaft bearing....coeevevcceeeeennen, 1.1 14
GOVErnor gear ..o, 1] 15
Drive shaft ....cccvvieecmecinvieevnnn, 11186
Flyweight hub ......ccooniiiieceees 1 | 17
Pin, no. 2 x 1-1/4" long ......ccuc... 1 18
. Flyweight roll pin 19
(replaces XJ47 or PA265} .........2 | 20
_Thrust sleeve and bearing 21
(replaces TC348AST) ... 1] 22
Thrust bearing or ..ccocceeceeevnn 1 | 23
{nice 607) 24
Gear key, Woodruff No. 3 .......1 | 25
Flyweight assembly 26
"{includes thrust pin; 27
- replaces TC322A) ...c....ccccccccrnn, 2| 28
YOKE wvriiiiiicecerccresiennvienveeneen 1 | 29
Pin, no. 0 x 3/4" long 30
{replaces XH2) ...cccvvcivvvvniiennnn 2 | 31
Housing gasket .......ccccecevevrinnnn 1 1 32
-719-

Wisconsin Governors

PART NO. DESCRIPTION .- QTY
TC363 HOUSING wocvvv e 1
SAB2 Plug, /2% e crrrrreverneenes 1
RF2692 Straight fitting ...cccoeeveecceecceecennn, 1
RM980 Qil line .. 1
ME111 Housing bearing ....cccecvecevrcenen, 1
PA234 Housing dowel pin.................... 2
TC364 Cross shafi...cccerccrnicinvnnnn 1
PH318. . Cross shaft seal .., 1
PF118 - Cross shaft seal retainer....o...... 1
PA251 R (oL CN 111 o T 1
VE1581 Control rod yoke ......ccceevveevienees 1
PD115 Nut, no. 10-32 thread .......cccconus 3
VE273B1 Control rod ....ccoovvivvnieencineeieenen 1
PD77 Nut, 1/4*-20 thread .................... 1
TC330 Adjusting screw pin .................. 1
PI1158 Adjusting sCrew .......coeecvvieniinnn 1
X Cotter pin, 1/16" x 1/2" iong ..... 1
PM76 GOVernor spring ....c.ccceevievniennane 1
VB132 LAVEL e 1




T89-251, T89S1 Governor Assemblies

i /

. 25 24 23 22 21 20 19

- Wisconsin Governors




ITEM

[0 B BN

= O 0

11

12

13

PART NO.
PD173A
TC367
PD77
VEB7451
PK181
PF18
XD16
PE4
SA52
TC391D
TC405J
PA340

TC322D51

T89-251 ,' T89S 1 Governor Assemblies

USE WITH MODELS VE4D, VF4D (see pg. 20)

DESCRIPTION QTyY | ITEM
Governor adjusting 14
SCreW NUL oo eevnnrereceserans 1115
Adjusting screw pin.........e 1116
Nut, 1/4"-20 thread .................... 1117
Governor control rod 18
{includes clip) vovvvveeiiieeiiieieirinnns 1
Rod end clip .coooeceviiinniiiinncns 1119
Pipe plug, 1/8" slotied............... 1120
Screw, 21
5/16"-18 thread x 7/8" long ....... 4 |22
Lock washer, 5/16" .........c.euu.. 53 | 23
Plug, 12" ... 1124
Thrust sleeve and bearing ....... 1
(replaces TC391 & TC391B}
Flyweight assembly 25
(includes 12 - 16} ...ocvecvevecrerennn 1 | 26
Flyweight roll pin 27
{replaces XJ47 or PA26S) ......... 2
Flyweight assembly
{includes thrust pin;
replaces TC322A) ........ccvinneee. 2
21-

PART NO.

GD100A3
TC389A
PH313A
TC3881
TC39551

T OXH1

VB151
QD615A
TC39%
RF2692
PH571

TC398
PM76
PIT15F

Wisconsin Governors

DESCRIPTION QTy
GEAr .o 1
Gear bushing ....cccooevceceeevninnna, 1
Bushing washer .....ccccorecnnnenen. 1
Governor drive shaft ................ 1
Housing assembly

{includes 6, 9, 19 - 25} ............... 1
Pin, no. 0 x 3/4" taper........c....... 1
YOKE oo e 1
Housing gasket ........cocvcevnee... 1
Housing ..o, 1
Straight fitting ..........cvvveeveennnn 1
QOit seal for cross shaft

(repiaces PH318A

and PFT18) e 1
Cross shaft and lever ............... 1
Governor Spring ......cccvvvivveenens 1
Governor adjusting screw ........ 1




 T89-26 Governor Assembly

— Wisconsin Governors



ITEM

WK =

—_ 0

et = (000 D) N b

—
3]

-
[#3]

14

PART NO.

HG271
PH313B
TA135

GD143
TA134
PA367
PA359
GFgs8
TC346B1
PA340
TC348EST

TC322DS1

TC50752

TC398-29 .

T89-26 Governor Assembly
USE WITH MODEL VGA4D (see pg. 22}

DESCRIPTION QaTy
Bushing......coeceiiiicniiiinnnnn, 1
Thrust washer .....ocvevcccennnee, 1
Brive shaft assembly

{includes 4-12, 29) ..........ccoonn 1
Drive gear .
Drive shaft

Roll pin ..o
(2 To11 I o 11 o FO
Distributor gear .....iccooevveeeeee, 1
Roll Pin v 2
Thrust sleeve and ME100B
bearing assembly .......ccceeeeuneen. 1
Flyweight

{includes thrust pin) .....cceeeeeens 2

Gaovernor housing assembly
{includes 2, 14 - 18, 18, 20,

ITEM  PART NO.
15 VEB8051
16 PK181

17 PM76

18 JK52

18 RM980
20 RF269-2
21 XxXD17

22 PE4

23 TC507
24 QD&15A
25 PA473
26 HG268
27 PA367

28 VB98AG
1 B

DESCRIPTION QTy
Control red (includes clip) ........ 1
ClIP e 1
Governor Spring.....cooeeeeevveenen. 1
PO TING e,
Gilline ...cievirineniad
Fitting oo
Screw,
5/16°-18 thread x 1" long .........4
Lock washer, 5/16" ....ccccevvveein, 4
HoUsiNg v 1
Housing gasket ....ccccccvviniinennn, 1
Dowel pin ....oocivecevere e 2
Bushing.....ccoevveeervmninnvvnenieneenn, 1
Roll pin ..o, 1
YOKE tivieveri s verreee e 1
Thrust bearing.....cc..ccceccecnnnnnn, 1

23 -28) i 1 * Mot serviced separately.
Cross shaft and lever ................ 1 : :
-23-

Wisconsin Governors —



T89KS1 Governor Assembly

6

§/

o

18 19 20

S
7

22 23 2

21

N

— Wisconsin Governors -




ITEM

DU W=

WO o0~

10

11

PART NO.

T89KS1

PD173A
TC3867
PD77
VE87451
PK181
XD16

PE4
SAB2
TC391D

TC391B

TC526

TC405

PA340

T89KS1 Governor-Assembly

USE WITH MODELS VH4D,VH4, VGAD (see pg. 24}

DESCRIPTION QTY
Governor assembly

{inciudes 8 and 16;

replaces T892S} ...viiinininininns 1
NUE . 1
Adjusting screw pin .......cccvcuee 1
Nut, 1/4"-20 thread

Control rod {includes clip) ........ 1
Clp i 1
Screw,

5/16"-18 thread x 7/8" long ....... 4
Lock washer, 5/16" ........ccneene 8
Plug, 1/2" e i

‘Thrust sleeve and bearing,

beginning with serial no.
B38BB02....cceiviceircrinrer e reeeenvneans 1
Thrust sleeve and bearing,
previous to serial no. 5388502

“Governor flyweight assembly,

beginning with serial no.
5388502 {includes 10, 14;
includes gear, weights, pins,
TIVEL) crrccc e e 1
Governor flyweight assembly,
previous to serial no. 5388502
{includes item 13; includes gear)
ROl PN vvveerererrrrarersrsrmeressssinnmnenne. 2

ITEM

12

13
14

15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26

PART NO.

- TC322DS1

GD147
TC389A1

PH313A
TC388-1
TC39551

TC398
PH571
RF269-2
TC395
Qb615A
VB151
PA367

PM76
PIT15F

DESCRIPTION

Governor flyweight assembly
{includes thrust pin}.....ceo e
Governor gear

Governor gear bushing,
engines previous to serial no.
B388502.....ccccviiiiineenianannen e
Washer ..o,
Governor shaft ...
Governor housing assembly

“{inciudes 7, 17 - 23;

includes plug) .ccoceeeniiieiseniinnens
Cross shaft and lever ............c...
Oil seal coveeirerircinc e
[ S114 10T [F
Gavernor housing .......cocoveeeee.
Gasket .o
Governor yoke ......cceceeecvcnee
Roll pin, 1/8" x 3/4" long
{replaces XH1, if new yoke,
cross shaft and lever

are Used) oo
GOVErnor Spring ...
Adjusting screw .......cccoeeevieenn

* Not serviced separately.

«25..

Wisconsin Governors -

QTy




T89LS1 Gover




ITEM

4] R =

e 2 B B ¢}

—_ o

12

PART NO.

PD173A
TC367A
PD77
VEB7551

PH332

PKI181
PF18
XD16
PE4
SAB2
TC391D

TC391B

TC52651

TC405

T891.51 Governor Assembly
USE WITH MODEL VGA4D {see pg. 26}

DESCRIPTION QTy
UL e 1
Adjusting screw pin ..o, 1
Nut, 1/4"-20 thread .......ccoeenninne 1
Governor control rod

{includes clip) i 1
Washer,

1/8" 1.D. x 6/18" O.D. x 1/32" ... 1
Clip {replaces XI32) ....ccccviininns 1
Pipe plug, 1/8" siotted ............... 1
Screw, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" long .....4
Lock washer, 5/16" .......cocvvvvennns q
Plug, 172" oot 1

Thrust sleeve and bearing,
beginning with

-serial no. 5387370, ..o 1

Thrust sleeve and bearing,
{previous to

serial no. 5387370}

Governor flyweight assembly,
beginning with serial

no. 5387370 {includes13, 17;
includes gear, weights, pins}...1
Governor flyweight assembly,
previous to serial no. 5387370
{includes item 16; includes gear}

ITEM

13
14

15
16

17

18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28

PART NO.

PA340
TC322D51

*

TC398A1

PH313A
TC388-1
TC39581

TC398
PH571
RF269-2
*7C395
QD&15A
VB151
PA367

PM76
Pl145

DESCRIPTION QTy
Roll pin .o 2
Governor flyweight assembly
{includes thrust pin) ......oeee. 2
Governor gear
Governor gear bushing,
engines previous to serial

* no. 5387370
Washer ..., 1
Governor shaft ....cceevicievceviene 1
Governor housing assembly
{includes 10, 20 - 26) ......cceveeenee 1
Cross shaft and lever ................ 1
Qil 8881 e 1
FIthing oeeeeee s 1
Governor housing
Gaskel .o 1
Governor yoke ..o, 1
Roll pin, 1/8" x 3/4" long
{replaces XH1 if new yoke,
cross shaft and lever
are used) .. 1
Governor spring .......occeeneennns 1
SCrew e 1

* Not serviced separately

-27-

Wisconsin Governors




=/ TV\S40)

T389MIS2 _quer




ITEM

(s e R e

PART NO.

T89MS2
T89MS2

T89FS1

PD173A
VEB76S1
PK181
PF18A
XD16

PE4

SAB2
TC391D

TC391B
TC52651

TC405

T8IMS2 GdVernor Assembly

USE WITH MODELS V465D, V460D, V461D (see pg. 28}

— Wisconsin Governors

DESCRIPTION Qty | ITEM
Governcr assembly, —
beginning with
serial no. 5356806 .......cccoveuneen 1 [ 10
Governor assembly, 11
serial no. 6075776 to
no. 5356805 (replaces T89FS2) 12
Governor assembly, —
previous to serial no. 5075776 —
Adjusting screw nut ........c.coceeen. 1113
Control rod .o, 1
Clip (replaces Xi32} .....cccvevrnn. 1| 14
Pipe plug, 1/8" . e 2|15
Screw, 5/16"-18 thread x 7/8" ...4 | 16
Lock washer, 576"
Plug, T/2" e viene s 17
. Thrust sleeve and bearing, 18
T8IMS2Z .ot 1
Thrust sleeve and bearing, 19
obsolete TBOFS1 and T8OMS2 | 20
Gear and flyweight assembly, 21
TBOMSZ oo 1122
Gear and flyweight assembly, .23
obsolete TBIFS2 24
-29-

PART NO.
TC405B

PA367
TC322D51

GD147
GD100A
GD100B
TC389A1

PH313A
TC388-1
TC39557

TC398
PHS71

TC395
QD615A
VB151
XH1
PM173
P1145

DESCRIPTION QTYy
Gear and flyweight assembly,
obsolete TBIFS1

Flyweight roll pin ...cecvceeeeees 2
Flyweight assembly

{includes thrust pin) ..c..cccceeeeee. 2
Gear, TCA05L .o 1

Gear, cbsolete TC405
Gear, obsolete TC405B
Gear bushing, TC405 and

TCA0BB ..o 1
Bushing washer .......cccenvieiinnn. 1
Governor shaft ..., 1
Housing assembly

{includes 5, 8, 18 - 23} ......ccvueee, 1
Cross shaft and lever.....ccuuee. 1
Oil seal {replaces

PF118 and PH318A} ....ccccveee. 1
HOUSING oo ceccrrerimes 1
Housing gasket .....ccccceecvireneeneen 1
YOKE (oo L]
Pin, no. 0 x 3/4" . 1
GOVernor SPring ... 1

Adjusting screw, 6-3/4" long .... 1







ITEM

B WN =

= -3 000~

-

12
13

PART NO.

PD173A
TC367
PD77
VEB78S1

PK181
PF18
XD16
PE4
SAL2
TC391D
TC52651

PA340
TC322DS1

T89US1 Governor Assembly
USE WITH MODEL W4-1770 {see pg. 30}

DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qary
NUL e 1 14 e Governor gear
Pin e 1 15 PH313A Washer ... 1
Nut, 1/4"-20 thread ......cccceeevvun, 1 16 TC388-1 Governor shaft ........ccocovenenn. 1
Rod (includes clip} 17 TC39581 Housing assembly
(replaces VEB83) ......coooveevvvvvnenn 1 (includes 6, 9, 18 - 23;
CHP oo 1. inctudes housing) ......cccccocevaen. 1
Piug, 1/8" slotted ......ooveviineeen. 11 18 PA367 Roll pin, 1/8" x 3/4" long ........... 1
Screw, 5/16"-18 x 7/8" ...ccveeen. 4119 VBi51 Governor yoke ....covvvennenne.. 1
Lock washer, 5/16" .......ccceeeereeenn 4 | 20 0DB15A Gasket oo, 1
Plug, 1/2" ..o 1] 21 RF269-2 Fithing oo rsevereeenins 1
Thrust sleeve and bearing ....... 1| 22 PH571 Oil seal .o, 1
Flyweight assembly 23 TC398 Cross shaft and lever ................ 1
{includes gear, pins, washer, 24 PM76 Governor spring .......ceceeeeeans 1
Weights) .o 1 25 P1115E SCrEW oo 1
Roll pin..eic e, 2
Governor flyweight assembly * Not serviced separately.
{includes thrust pin}......ccceeeeee.. 2 :

-31-

Wisconsin Governors




T90, T90A Governor Assemblies

0022

-32-

— Wisconsin Governors



ITEM

BT W

[<e o e QL |

10
11
12

PART NO.

PD115
TC330
PIT121A
PM74
PD9
VEB7151

PK181
TC322
XD6&

TC325
TC324C
QD571

T90, T90A Governor Assemblies

USE WITH MODELS ACN, BKN, AA, AB,
ABS, ABN, AK, AKS, AKN (see pg. 32)

DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM

Nut, no. 10-32 thread ................ 2 113

T U 1

Screw (replaces PI121) ............. 1

Governor spring ..., 1

Nut, 1/4"-28 thread ......ccceevininnne. 3| —

Governor control rod

{includes clip; :

replaces VE304).....ccceeeeeeens, w1 ] 14

Rodend clip .ooeveviieieeci, 1115

Governor control lever ............. 1116

Screw, :

1/4"-20 thread x 3/4" long ......... 217

Bracket ..cccooivveviniiieeieeceeeneenn 1

Governor yoke and shaft.......... 1

Gasket ..oocvviiereiieeece v, 1
-33-

PART NO.

TC322S1

TC322D51

TC321
TC323
PH30A

PD77

Wisconsin Governors

DESCRIPTION Qry
Flyweilght assembly,

speeds up to 3310 R.P.M.
(includes thrust pin;

replaces TC3221S1) ..cocvnnnviennne 1
Flyweight assembly,

speeds above 3310 R.P.M.

{replaces TC322D3S1) ......covee. 1
SPACET ..o e 1
SIEBVE i 1
Washer,

174" LD, x 7/16" 0.D, x 1/16" ..... 1
Nut, 1/4"-20 thread ......cocvveennen, 1




TI6LS1 Governor Asse




TI6LS1 Governor Assembly
USE WITH MODELS TH, THD, TJD, TE, TF {see pg. 34}

ITEM  PART NQ. DESCRIPTION QTy | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qry

1 T96LS1? Governor assembly
{includes 10, 11, 19; 13 TC322D51  Governor flyweight
replaces T96S1 and T96HST) (includes item 18} .oveeuvenieeceenn. 2

2 PD173A NUL e 1114 e Governor gear

3 TCB30 Support pin ..o, T |16 TC389A1 Governor gear bushing,

4 VE87781 Governor rod {includes ¢lip) ... 1 engines previous to serial no.

5 RF270-4 Restricted elbow fitting ............ 1 5394729 i 1

6 PF18 Pipe plug, 178" i, 11186 PH313A SHhim e, 1

7 SA52 Plug, 1/2% e 1117 TC388-2  Governor shaft wveeceeeeiiinnn, 1

8 PE3 Lock washer, 1/4" ..ccoovrvennnne. 4 |18 TC328D Governor flyweight

9 XD11 Screw, o thrust pin ... 2
1/4"-20 thread x 2" long ............2 | 19 - TC422BS1 Governor housing assembly

10 TC391D Thrust sleeve and bearing, L {includes 5-7, 20, 21, 23 - 25;
beginning with serial no. inctudes housing) ...l 1
5394729 ..t 1120 TC428C Governor cross shaft & lever

— TC391B Thrust sleeve and bearing, (includes item 21) ....cccverrviinnns 1
previous to serial no. 5394729, 21 JKB2 O 2 £ T IS 1
obsolete T96, T96H 22 XD6 Screw,

11 TC40BN  Governor gear-flyweight ' 1/4"-20 thread x 3/4" long ......... 2
assembily ({includes 12, 16, 18; 23 QDB38A GaSKE veeeeireeeeeeeeeeeeee v v s 1
includes gear, flyweights) 24 VB166 Governor yoke ..o v veevievene 1

— TC405A TH, THD, previous to serial no. 25 - PA387 Roll pin, 1/8" x 3/4" fong ........... 1
5394729 26 . PK178 Clip (replaces XI32) .......cccoeceeee 1

— TCAQSF TJD, previous to serial no. 27 PM75 Spring, up to 2600 R.P.M. .......1
5394729 — PM76 Spring, 2600 R.P.M. and above

12 PA340 R o1 o 11 [T 2 |28 PI115K Screw (replaces PI115F1) ......... 1

* Not serviced separately.

-35-

Wisconsin Governors



T98, T98A Governor Assemblies

15 /

e

0024

-36-

Wisconsin Governors



T98, TI8A Governor Assemblies
USE WITH MODELS AENL, T98, T98A {see pg. 36)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION OTY | TEM PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 VEB71S1 Rod (includes clip; — TC322DS1 Flyweight assembly,

replaces VE304) ........c.ceovieeeeeennn 1 speeds 2800 R.P.M. and above
2 PM74 GOVEINOr SPriNg eveeeeeeseeeieniens 111 TC433 Governor spacer ....c.cvviinn, 1
3 PD9 Nut, 1/4"-28 thread .....c.con........ 1112 TC323A Governor thrust sleeve............. 1
4 Pi121A Adjusting screw ............oco v, 1113 TC324D Governor yoke «....cccccrvinnnnnn, 1
5 PD115 Nut, no. 10-32 thread ........... 2 114 Qbs71 Gasket ..o 1
6 TC330 PIA i 17115 TC325 Bracket ...cccceeeeciiiiecrr e 1
7 PD77 Nut, 1/4"-20 thread ....ccecvvvvereas 1116 TC432 . Governor lever .....ccccvvievveeninen 1
8 PH30A Washer, B 17 PK178 Rod end clip ..coveeeveecciineeeee 1

1/4" 1.D. x 7/16".0.D. x 1/16" .....1 R
9 PA340 7o T I o T TS 2
10 TC32281 - Gavernor flyweight assembly,

: speeds below 2800 R.P.M.,
{includes thrust pin} ................. 2
-37-

Wisconsin Governors .



" T100 Governor Assembly "

.‘,—-—

18,19,20 17 186 15
0025

-38-

Wisconsin Governors



-T100 Governor Assembly.
USE WITH MODEL AGND (see pg. 38)

ITEM  PART NQ. DESCRIPTION aQTyY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1 JK50 LI 11 1T S ORI T — PM76 Governor spring,
2 VB198A Governor yoke and fulcrum 1-7/8" x 17/32" 0.D.,
pin assembly {includes 1, 3; ) engine speeds above
includes fulcrum pin, yoke) ...... 1 o 3000 R.P.M.
3 PA367 Roll pin, 1/8 x 3/4" long 14 P1185 Stop SCrew ...eeveveerccvcreisececeenn 1
(replaces XHT1) .oovviiciniiceeenne. 1115 PH22A . Washer, 3/8" x 3/32" ..o, 1
4 PD77-1 Nut, 1/4*-20 thread ........... SO 1116 TC391D Thrust sleeve and bearing ....... 1
5 PK181 ClP et 14§17 PH313A Shim..in eeeeearrenrr e n_- 1
6 PE52 Lock washer, 5/16" .........c.uuece... 1418 GD124B Governor gear and flyweight
7 PD141 Nut, 5/16"-24 thread .......ccccvonn 1 assemnbly (includes 17, 20;
8 TCa53 Governor [ever ......cccovviene e, 1 includes gear, flyweights,
9 VE87851 Control rod ..., 1 PINS} vviiiimrree e cres s 1
10 PD173A Adjusting nut.......cccvvenee... S 1|19 TC322ES1  Governor flyweight assembly
11 TC464 PiN oo reree 1 : {includes thrust pin}.............. a2
12 Pl1454 Adjusting screw ...coeeieeeeeecenion, 1120 PA340 Roll DiN v, 2
13 PM74 Governor spring, 21 TC388-2 Governor shaft .....ocveeeccceeenne. 1

1-1/32" x 1/2" O.D., engine

speeds up to and including

2400 RP.M. o 1
— PM75 Governor spring,

1-3/8" x 8/16" O.D.,

engine speeds

2450 to 3000 R.P.M.

-39-

Wisconsin Governors —



T105B, T108 Governor Assemblies

0026

-40-

Wisconsin Governors



T OSB_, T108 Governor Assemblies

USE WITH MODELS 57D, S8D (see pg. 40)

ITEM  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM  PART NO. DESCRIPTION . ary
1 PA395B Fulcrum shaft 13 PM200A Governor spring, 47 coils,
{replaces PA395) ..........cccoovnnn. 1 _ engines beginning with serial
2 GD146AS1 Governor gear and flyweight, - i _ no, 3909152 ... R 1
engines to and including serial — PM200 = Governor spring, 55 coils,
no. 3809151, {includes 1, 12, 20; ' .engines previous to serial
includes gear and flyweights, no. 3809152
adjusting screw .. cerrerrnreeene T | 14 PD239 Nut, 1/4"-20 thread .......ccrvune.. 1
3 PK167 Snap ring, beglnmng w1th 15 PH27A Plain washer,
engine serial -no. 3909152 ........ 1. /4" 1.D. x 9/16" Q.D. ............. |
4 PA396A Shaft {replaces PA396) ............. 1116 XA36 - Screw,
5 PK178 Clip (replaces PK160} ...vueeueneee.. 1 1/4°-20 thread x 3/4* long ......... 1
6 VE783B Rod, S7D o 17 PH30A Plain washer, 1/4" .......... SR 1
— VE783C Rod with Zenith carburetor, | 18 PH568 Oil seal, 1/2* Q.D.
S8D ' {includes gear cover} ................ 1
— VE844 Rod with Walbro carburetor, —_ PH556 Qil seal, 7/16" O.D. wvvevvvrrereeenen. 1
S80 19 PK144 Retaining ring
7 VB234AS1 Governor lever assembly 20 PK135 Retaining ring, engines
{includes 14 - 16) e 1 beginning with serial
8 HF52 SPACET v ceecer e 1 _ No. 3809152 ..o 1
9 PC377 StUd i 1| 21 PG1019A  Governor vane ... 1
10 VC43A Disc assembly (includes - . 22 XAB6 Screw,
washer and o no. 5-40 thread x 1/4" long ....... 1
swivel block) ...cvcecervrni, 123 HF426 Spacer, engines previous to
11 PDg Nut, 1/4"-28 thread .......ccoee.e. 1 serial no. 3909152 (repFaced by
12 . PE3 . Lock washer, 1/4" ........cccovevenee, 1 1and 20} .. cenmrereesiieessenrres |
“47-

Wisconsin Governors -



- T112 Governor Assembly




ITEM

1

2

8

9
10
11

12
13
14

*

PART NO.
PA395C
PA3958
GD146A
PK167
PA396A
PK178
VE789CS1
VES44AS1 -
PMS1A
VB234AS1
HF52
PC377
VC43A
PD9

PE3 -
PI1217-1
PI217-4
PI217-5

PI217-3

T112 Governor Assembly |

USE WITH MODELS TRA10D, TR10D, TRA12D {see pg. 42)

DESCRIPTION QTY
Fulcrum shaft, .250 dia. ............ 1

Fulcrum shaft, .246 dia. ............ 1
Governor gear and '
flyweight assembly (replaces

GD1BTF) oo o1

Snap ring, beglnnmg w:th
engine no. 3909162 ..

Clip (replaces PK177)................
Throttle rod, TRAT0D, TR10D,

TRA12D with Zenith
carburetor.. |
Throttle rod TRA12D W|th
Walbro carburetor .. verrernemns ]

Idle return spring, 90 coﬂs
TRA10D, TR10D, TRA12D .........1
Governor fever assembly

{includes 17 - 19) ........ et 1
] o F: 1271 R 1
Stud. - R |
Disc assembly (lncludes

washer and swivel .block) ......... 1

Nut, 1/4*-28 thread .
Lock washer, 1/4" .....
Adjusting SCrew ........cveicvenne
Adjusting screw, 5" long,

3000 to 3600 R.P.M. (TRA10D)
Adjusting screw, 5-1/4" long,

- 3000 to 3600 R.P.M. (TRA12D)
. Adjusting screw, 3-5/8" long,

" thru 2900 R.P.M. (TRATOD)

- Adjusting screw, 5-5/8" long,

thru 2900 R.P.M. (TRA12D)

ITEM

15

16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

PART NO.

PM200A

PM166

PM142

PD239
PH27A
XA36

PH30A
PH568
ME152
PK144
PK135
PG1019A
XABB

HF426

DESCRIPTION

Governor spring, 47 coils,

. speeds 3000 to 3600 R.P.M.,
TRATOD et .

Governor spring, 88 coils,

to and including 2900 R.P.M.,
TRA1T0D, TR1OD

Governor spring, 54 coils,
TR10D, previous to serial

no. 3909152

Nut, 7/4"-20 thread ..........oceu..
Plain washer, 1/4"

Screw,

1/4"-20 thread x 3/4" long .........
Plain washer, 1/4"

Qil seal, fulcrum shaft ..............
Needie bearing,
TRA1T0D, TR10D..
Retaining ring.. crrrssaseaans
Retaining ring, engmes
beginning with serial

N0. 3909152 ..o

Screw,

no. 5-40 thread x 1/4* long .......
Spacer, obsolete, TR10D
engines previous to serial

No, 3909152 ...coccvvv e,

* Not serviced separately.

-43-

Wisconsin Governors

QTYy

S




T113 GoVerhor Asseiﬁbly |

— Wisconsin Governors



- T113 Governor Assembly
USE WITH MODELS VHAD, VH4 (see pg. 44)

ITEM  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1 HG271 BUSHING ..o nnereeecine s 11185 VEB7981 Control rod {includes clip}........ 1
2 PH313B. Thrust washer ...t 1116 PK178 {01 « OO 1
3 TA133 Drive shaft assembly _ 17 PM76 Governor spring .....vvevrennneese 1
" {includes 2 - 10, 27} .......... b1 | 18 JK52 0" ring
4 GD143 Drive gear ......ccooveeecernrererieeranenns T 119 RM476 CHAING oo
5 TA134 Drive shaft .........ccceeiviiimninien. 1 | 20 RF269-2 (11721 [P
6 PA367 Roll pin 21 7 XD17 Screw,
7 PA359 Rol pin reererens, e 5/16"-18 thread x 1" long .......... 4
8 GF90 Distributor gear ..........cic.e. 1|22 PE4 Lock washer, 5/16" ............cecvece 4
9 TC346B1 HUD e T ] 23 TC507 HOUSING v 1
10 . PA340 RO PN eeveeeeeeeeee e, 2 |24 QDB15A  Housing gasket ... 2
11 TC322DS1  Flyweight 25 PA4T3 Dowel pin .ccveieen e 2
{includes thrust pin)................. 2|26 HG268 Bushing ....cccoeer e vereeen s 1
12 TC348ES1 Thrust sleeve and 27 PA367 Roll pin .. etenrree e 1
ME100B bearing assembly ...... 1128 VB98AG YOKE vimeivireecvivmnesernninrenrnen s 1
13 TC507S1 Governor housing assembly 29 e Thrust bearing ....ccccecveeeeceeveeeneen. 1
{includes 12 - 14, 16, T
18,21 - 26) weeveevcrmeenrsecrenen. 1| * Not serviced separately. o
14 TC506 ‘Cross shaft and lever ... 1 '

-45-

Wisconsin Governors -



T113A Governor Assembly

—- Wisconsin Governors



ITEM

S L OO~ O A WN =
=0

—_
[\8)

-
w

14

PART NO.
HG271
PH313B
TA133A

GD143A

CTA134

PA367
PA359
GF90
TC346B1
PA340
TC322D81

TC348ES1

TCB507S51

" TCB06

T113A Governor Assembly

USE WITH MODEL W4-1770 (see pg. 46)

DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM
Bushing ccooeveev e 1 (15
Washer .. 1 (16
Drive shaft 17
{includes 2 - 10, 27} ccocveereiiinnnnns 1] 18
Drive gear ..o meenrmrroceenneenns 1119
Drive shaft ..o 1120
Roll pin e, 1] 21
ROl pin e 2
Distributor gear .....coeceeviiinnennn 1 | 22
HUD ..o 1 (23
Roll pint .l 2 | 24
Flyweight ' 25
{includes thrust pin}......cce..ee..2 | 26
Thrust sleeve and 27
ME100B bearing assembly ......1 | 28
Governor housing assembly 29
{includes 12 - 14, 16, 18, "

21 - 2B) e 1
Cross shaft and lever................ 1

-47-

*

PART NO.

VEB70S1
PK178
PM76
JKB2
RM476
RF269-2
XD17

PE4
TC507 -
QD615A
PA473
HG268
PA367
VB9BAE

Wisconsin Governors

DESCRIPTION

Control rod {includes clip}........ 1
Governor spring :
PO FING coveeeee e e
Oilline. ..o e e
1 (] e J 1
Screw, -

5/16"-18 thread x 1" long .......... 4
Lock washer, 5/16" ........c.coeeee.e. 4
Housing
Housing gasket
Dowel pin ......
Bushing......

RO PIN e
YOKE ..ot 1
Thrust bearing ......cccoeeei v 1

* Not serviced separately.




T122.G_ovefnor Assémbly

ooz8

-48-

— Wisconsin Governors .



ITEM

[ =

Tl

0o~

PART NO.

PD155
TC487A
GD139B31

TC480 -
TC491A

PH571
TC486
PK178
PK118

T122 Governor Assemb!v

USE WITH MODELS 510D, S$12D, S14D (see pg. 48)

DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM  PART NO.
Nut, no. 5-40 thread .................. 1110 PI219
Governor shaft ......cccceevveeene.. 1
Governor gear
and flyweight assembly — PI1219A
{includes item 9; includes
gear, flyweight pins, ;
flyweights .cvvecieeie e 1] 11 - PM213
Governor thrust sleeve.............. 1112 . PE3
Cross shaft and _ 13 PD9
yoke assembly ..... e ———— 11 14 VC43A
Oil seal ., 1115 PC377
GOVEINOT 18V v, 11(16 HF52
Clip (replaces PK160, PK177) ...1 | 17 PD771
Snap ring ...oeeceeeinnann. veeeans ST |

-49-

Wisconsin Governors

DESCRIPTION aty
Adjusting screw,
3-5/8" long, -

. 2600 to 3600 R.P.M. .....ccue.e.... 1

Adjusting screw,
4-1/4%long,
to and including 2500 R.P.M.

Governor spring ......ccovveeeeeevennne 1
Lock washer, 1/4" ....cccocvveeeenn.... 3
Nut, 1/4"-28 thread ........cocouv e 2
Disc assembly ..oiecreieenne 1
SPECET cereerirvrrrriire e 1

Nut, 1/4"-20 thread ......oovveerenns 1




T128B, T128C Governor Assemblies

o / /3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

— Wisconsin Governors



ITEM

—

PART NO.

HG182
TCH5198

TC514
PA359

GD149
TCB515
TC515A
TC513
PHB12
ME227
PH&11
PA367
GF100
QD266
T129

*

*

RF269-2
PK178
VEB8351

T128B, T128C Governor Assemblies
USE WITH MODELS W2-1230, W2-1235, W2-1250 (see pg. 50

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION QTY | ITEM PART NO. QTy
BUshing .vveveeeeeecierceee e 21 21 PD155 Nut, #5-40 ..o 1
Gearflyweight assembly. 22 VB264 ConnNector ......ceccrivesiensennns 1
{replaces TCB19A} c.cvvviveeeeeens 1] 23 JK52 L0 M 1o o IO 1
L] 1 RS 1| 24 TC518 Shaft/lever assembly vcoeeveeeeunl 1
Roll pin, 1 25 X7 Cotter pin, 3/32" x 3/4" Iong e 2
1/8" x 1-1/4" long .....ccovvinvirenee. 1] 26 PM235A Spring,
Gear, governor drive .....ccecen 1 3/8" dia. x 3" loeng, 53 coils ....... 1
Flyweight, std., T128B .............. 4 | — PM235B Spring, 3/8" x 2-1/2", 57 coils,
Flyweight, heavy, T128C : ' T128C
Sleeve ........... et —————— 1| 27 PK180 Link.. w1
Bearing race ....oceeevvevsrenseanennn 28 XJé6 PN e s e 1
Thrust bearing 29 VES42B Collar......ccciineernnser e, 1
Bearing race, 3/32" thick.........1 | 30 = XE65 Screw,
Roll pin, 1/8“ x 3/4" Iong 2 ' #10-32 thread x 1/4" Iong A
Gear .. arreeerenurvereshe 31 VEB27W Control .. ...1
Gasket _ 32 PA473 Dowel pln,
Housing/cross shaft assembly _ 3/16" dia. x 3/4" lIong .ceeeevirnnnn. 2
{includes 10, 14 - 18, 23, 24} ....1 | 33 PE4 Lock washer, 5/16" .....cccceveennn 4
Governor . 34 . XD140 Screw, 5/16"-18 x 2-1/4" long ... 4
[T o SR 1 '
Fitting e, 1 | * Notserviced separately.
ClP ottt 1
Rod (replaces VE857) ................ k;

-57-

Wisconsin Governors —




T13051 Governor Asse



ITEM

N

PART NO.

RM849
RF269
VEB71S81

PK178
TC405N

PA340
TC322DS1

PH313A
TC388-2
TC328D
TC391D
TC422BS7

FPA367
VB166
QD6&38A

~ T130S1 Governor Assembly
USE WITH MODEL W2-880 (see pg. 52)

DESCRIPTION . aTy
Oil HNe oo 1
Fitting v 1
Rod {includes clip;

replaces VE304) .....ccceeeiiveennenne 1
L 1 o U 1
Gear/flyweight

(includes 6-9, 11} veviiveeeenennee 1

Roll pin, 3/16" x 1-1/8"
Flyweight assembly -
(includes 6,9, 17) covevvcciinieeennn. 2

GEAM (o 1
Shim e 1
Shaft ..o 1
Thrust pin e, [T 2
Sleeve/bearing .....cccovvvvieiennnnns 1
Governor housing assembly

{inctudes 13-22) e, 1
Roll pin, 1/8" x 3/4" long ........... 1
YOKE i 1

Gaskel .. 1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION aTty
17 PD10 Nut, 5/16"-24 thread ............c..... 1
18 TCh21A LEVEI correceeer e 1
19 e HOUSING .civvericeeee e rveinn 1
20 JK562 SO I 112 [« T 2
21 PF18 PIAG, 178" oo vctrr st sreneeren s 1
22 RF2704 EIbow oo, 1
23 TCB22 Shaft/lever

{inciudes item 19} .....c..cccovimenen 1
24 PM75 Governor spring ....cc.oceeeeeeeeenin, 1
25 Pl1115K Screw, 5" 1oNg .ocovcceeviiiiees 1
26 TCB30 Pin {replaces TC427B}............... 1
27 PD173A NUE (e 1
28 PH14 Washer, 5/16" .o 1
29 XDbé Screw,

1/4"-20 thread x 3/4" long ......... 2
30 PE3 Lock washer, 1/4" .....ccccveeeenes 4
31 XD11 Screw,

1/4"-20 thread x 2" [oNg .eeveree 2

* Not serviced separately.

-53-

Wisconsin Governors



) VE363A Variable Speed Gt_')vern.or Control

USE WITH MODELS ACN, BKN, AK, AKS, AKN

7
8
0031

ITEM  PART NQ. DESCRIPTION QTyY | iTEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTy
1 VvC22C Cantrol bracket.....ccoeevvereennenn, 1] 10 VB112 Control lever ................ I weeee 1
2 PC393-2 Pin vovceriinenenrsaseenneeseen 1|11 XCia Screw,
3 X1 Cotter pin, 1/4"-20 thread x 5/8" long ......... 1

116" dia. x 1/2" long ...covcernvnn T | 12 PES5A Washer, 1/4" (replaces PE55} ... 1
4. PH253 Washer, 13 XAB Screw,

5/32" 1.D. x 3/8" 0.D. x 1/32" .....1 no. 8-32 thread x 5/8" iong ....... 1
5 PM117 SPriNG oo rrrirernenenne 1 | 14 PD153 Nut, no. 8-32 thread .....ccceeeee..c 1
6 PH84 Washer, | 15 QD695 Washer,

/4" 1.D. x 1/2" O.D. x 1/18" ....... 1 14" 1D, x 172" 0.D. x 1/16" .......1
7 PH21 Screw {replaces Pi121) .............1 | 16 VE363A Control assembly complete ..... 1
8 PD115 Nut, ne. 10-32 thread ............... .2
9 TC301-3 BIoCK ..o 1

-54-

Wisconsin Governors



	Governors By Engine Model
	Governors By Part Number
	TT45D Idle Control Assembly (page 5)
	TT45D1 Idle Control Assembly (page 6)
	TT45L Idle Control Assembly (page 6)
	TT45L1 Idle Control Assembly (page 6)
	TT52 Governor Control Assembly (page 7)
	TT53 Governor Control Assembly (page 8)
	TT53B Variable Speed Governor Control Assembly (page 9)
	TT61C1 Variable Speed Governor Control Assembly (page 10)
	TT61D Two Speed Governor Control Assembly (page 10)
	TT66 Variable Speed Governor Control Assembly (page 11)
	TT66F Idle Control Assembly (page 12)
	TT74D Variable Speed Governor Control Assembly (page 13)
	TT90 Variable Speed Governor Control Assembly (page 14)
	TT94A Variable Speed Governor Control Assembly (page 15)
	TT94B Variable Speed Governor Control Assembly (page 16)
	TT94C Variable Speed Governor Control Assembly (page 16)
	TT96 Variable Speed Governor Control Assembly (page 17)
	TT96A Variable Speed Governor Control Assembly (page 17)
	TT99 Governor Control Assembly (page 18)
	TT104 Governor Control Assemblies (page 21)
	TT104-1 Governor Control Assemblies (page 21)
	T84-2 Governor Assembly (pages 24-25)
	T85-4 Governor Assembly (page 22)
	T86-3 Governor Assembly (page 23)
	T89S1 Governor Assemblies (page 26-27)
	T89-2S1 Governor Assemblies (pages 26-27)
	T89-26 Governor Assembly (pages 28-29)
	T89KS1 Governor Assembly (pages 30-31)
	T89LS1 Governor Assembly (pages 32-33)
	T89MS2 Governor Assembly (pages 34-35)
	T89US1 Governor Assembly (pages 36-37)
	T90 Governor Assemblies (pages 38--39)
	T90A Governor Assemblies (pages 38--39)
	T96LS1 Governor Assembly (pages 40-41)
	T98 Governor Assemblies (pages 42-43)
	T98A Governor Assemblies (pages 42-43)
	T100 Governor Assembly (pages 44-45)
	T105B Governor Assemblies (pages 46-47)
	T108 Governor Assemblies (pages 46-47)
	T112 Governor Assembly (pages 48-49)
	T113 Governor Assembly (pages 50-51)
	T113A Governor Assembly (pages 52-53)
	T122 Governor Assembly (pages 54-55)
	T128B Governor Assembly (pages 56-57)
	T128C Governor Assembly (pages 56-57)
	T130S1 Governor Assembly (pages 58-59)
	VE363A Variable Speed Governor Control (page 60)



